
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3290 Zooland/Zebralution 0 1 8 -

2 ▲ 3 9 25 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 3277 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 1 2 5 -

3 ▲ 6 15 19 LADY GAGA Poker Face 3189 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 3 3 16 X

4 ▼ 2 2 3 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 2774 Warner -2 1 11 -

5 ▲ 11 19 55 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 2688 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 5 4 -

6 ▲ 7 12 47 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 2674 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 1 6 4 -

7 ▲ 13 44 - SONO Keep Control Plus 2597 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 7 3 -

8 ▼ 5 6 11 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 2474 Glamara/Lickin/Kontor New Media -3 5 5 -

9 ▼ 4 5 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 2449 Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 4 5 -

10 ▲ 16 20 15 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 2029 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 6 10 9 -

11 ▼ 10 11 18 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 1982 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -1 10 5 -

12 ▼ 9 3 2 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 1852 Club Tools/Kontor New Media -3 2 8 -

13 ▲ 15 29 - ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 1834 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 2 13 3 -

14 ▲ 18 40 - SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 1822 Spinnin'/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 14 3 -

15 ▲ 19 22 30 FLO RIDA Right Round 1669 Atlantic/Warner 4 15 6 -

16 ▼ 14 16 17 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 1658 Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 14 6 -

17 ▼ 8 4 4 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 1431 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -9 4 7 -

18 ▲ 32 - - PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 1338 X-pected 14 18 2 -

19 ▼ 12 7 7 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 1336 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -7 4 11 X

20 ▲ 25 49 - REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 1138 Houseworks/Kontor New Media 5 20 3 -

21 ● 21 18 12 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 1115 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 0 1 44 X

22 ▲ 64 - - SUNRIDER Instant Moments 1066 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 42 22 2 -

23 ▼ 17 10 5 DAVID MAY Superstar 1065 7th Sense/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 5 8 X

24 ▲ 43 - - MOGUAI Beatbox 996 Punx/We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 19 24 2 -

25 ▼ 20 13 8 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 971 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 1 11 X

26 ▲ 44 - - DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 960 Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 26 2 -

27 ▲ 39 94 - PET SHOP BOYS Love Etc. 891 EMI 12 27 3 -

28 ▲ 30 69 - LINDA TEODOSIU Love Sux 841 Sony 2 28 3 -

29 ▲ 50 - - RON CARROLL Bump To Dis 836 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 21 29 2 -

30 ▼ 22 8 6 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 774 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -8 5 8 -

31 ▼ 29 67 - DISCO CELL Raumpatrouille / Like This! 752 Active Sense/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 29 3 -

32 ▲ 35 43 80 DAFT PUNK Around The World 2009 723 Bootleg 3 32 4 -

33 ▲ 61 - - OLIVER DE VILLE Silent Running 716 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 28 33 2 -

34 ▼ 23 17 13 RON ROCKWELL Axel F. 2009 707 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -11 13 7 -

35 ▲ 90 - - NIELS VAN GOGH VS. ENIAC Pulverturm 3.0 638 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD 55 35 2 -

36 NEU - - - THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 636 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 65 36 1 -

37 ▲ 78 - - HOUSE ROCKERZ Guardian Angel 616 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 41 37 2 -

38 NEU - - - CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 596 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 63 38 1 -

39 ▼ 26 23 16 KLAAS How Does It Feel 576 Whitelabel -13 15 7 -

40 ▼ 28 28 28 SASH! Stay (UK Remixes) 561 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -12 28 5 -

41 ▲ 82 - - ROCCO & BASS-T Break It Up 548 Aqualoop/DMD 41 41 2 -

42 ▼ 24 14 10 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 539 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 10 7 -

43 NEU - - - SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 512 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 58 43 1 -

44 ▼ 31 26 27 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 506 Zooland/Zebralution -13 19 10 -

45 ▼ 33 27 23 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 505 Universal/UV -12 10 11 -

46 ▼ 37 58 71 DIZZEE RASCAL FEAT. CALVIN HARRIS & CHROME Dance Wiv Me 480 Urban/Universal/UV -9 37 4 X

47 NEU - - - DJ TOM Techno Cat 478 Zooland/Zebralution 54 47 1 -

48 ▼ 42 38 43 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 469 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 9 24 X

49 ▼ 47 45 49 PETER FOX Schwarz Zu Blau 456 Downbeat/Warner -2 45 5 X

50 ▲ 65 - - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW Toy Soldiers 434 Andorfine/Kontor New Media 15 50 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 45 32 24 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 414 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 1 18 X

52 ▼ 46 35 35 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 413 Virgin -6 13 11 -

53 ▼ 34 31 56 DAN WINTER Don't Stop Push It Now 407 Zooland/Zebralution -19 31 5 -

54 NEU - - - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Time Out 402 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony 47 54 1 -

55 NEU - - - GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 396 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 46 55 1 -

56 NEU - - - THE GLITTERBOYS Suspicious Minds 386 Kontor/Kontor New Media 45 56 1 -

57 ▲ 75 - - LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 380 musicismusic/Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 57 2 -

58 ▼ 49 70 - MASTIKSOUL Run For Cover 378 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 49 3 -

59 ▼ 40 36 39 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 372 305 Music -19 36 7 -

60 ▼ 53 46 32 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 368 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 2 21 X

61 ▼ 38 34 34 DENNIS DE LAAT Every Breath 367 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -23 34 5 -

62 ▼ 52 42 42 REMADY P&R No Superstar 349 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -10 11 13 -

63 ▼ 36 24 20 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 345 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -27 6 11 -

64 ▼ 55 54 63 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 339 Bpitch Control -9 54 9 -

65 ▲ 86 - - 7TH HEAVEN FEAT. BANDERAS This Is Your Life 336 Sound Of Pirates/Jolly Roger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 21 65 2 -

66 ▼ 51 59 52 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Bottle Pop 332 Interscope/Universal/UV -15 51 5 -

67 ▼ 48 25 21 ULTRA FLIRT The Time Is Now 2009 327 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -19 16 7 -

68 NEU - - - SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 322 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 33 68 1 -

69 ▼ 58 47 36 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 318 EMI -11 5 18 X

70 ▼ 41 90 - MASTER & SERVANT Step By Step / Why Don't You (Suck My Fu**ing Dick) 301 Kontor/Kontor New Media -29 41 3 -

71 ▼ 27 21 14 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 289 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -44 3 11 -

72 NEU - - - DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 264 Sony 29 72 1 -

73 ▼ 69 37 29 ILAN TENENBAUM From Dusk Till Dawn 251 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD -4 29 5 -

74 ▼ 62 39 40 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TERRI B. You Used To Hold Me 248 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Kontor New Media -12 32 8 -

75 NEU - - - HANSEBANGER FEAT. OVER MJ Tanze Samba Mit Mir 240 Discostoff 26 75 1 -

76 ▼ 57 30 26 JAYBEE Suddenly 239 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -19 19 7 -

77 ▼ 63 41 31 SIL Windows 234 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -14 30 6 -

78 ▲ 99 - - AKON FEAT. COLBY O'DONIS & KARDINAL OFFISHALL Beautiful 228 Universal/UV 21 78 2 -

79 NEU - - - N-TRANCE Set U Free 2K9 226 Zooland/Zebralution 22 79 1 -

80 ▼ 71 66 70 CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 225 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx -9 32 11 -

81 NEU - - - C.M.I. Moments In Love 224 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 20 81 1 -

82 ▼ 66 50 54 ROB MADDOX Big Love 2009 219 Bomb Da Beat/Kontor New Media -16 50 4 -

83 ▼ 59 53 53 OLAV BASOSKI FEAT. ERROL REID Beat Of My Heart 216 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -24 41 6 -

84 ▼ 54 48 41 PINBALL Come Into My Dream 215 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -30 41 6 -

85 NEU - - - BEST ARABIC LTD. Best Arabic 214 Splashtunes/A 45/Edel 16 85 1 -

86 NEU - - - DANY KAY My Feelings For You 212 Zooland/Zebralution 15 86 1 -

87 NEU - - - FUNKERMAN FEAT. I-FAN Remember 210 Kontor/Kontor New Media 14 87 1 -

88 ▼ 85 - - DEICHKIND Luftbahn 202 Universal/UV -3 85 2 -

89 ▼ 81 52 37 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 200 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 7 11 -

90 ▼ 80 79 64 THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody 191 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -10 24 10 -

91 ▼ 87 75 76 DISCO DICE The Letter 190 Top Ten Music/Kontor New Media/DMD -4 29 11 -

92 ▼ 84 63 69 PATRICK BUNTON This Beat Is What You Need 189 Tunnel/MTunes/Music Mail -8 63 5 -

93 NEU - - - PRYDA Animal / Miami To Atlanta 188 Pryda/UK Import 8 93 1 -

94 ▼ 56 33 22 JAY JAY Let The Music Play 187 X-pected -38 11 9 -

95 NEU - - - KINGS OF QUEEN This Night 186 Decay/Zebralution 6 95 1 -

96 ▼ 92 60 57 MANDO DIAO Dance With Somebody 179 Universal/UV -4 57 7 X

97 NEU - - - SEVENTH SON & ETHAN NORTH Adagio For Strings 178 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 97 1 -

98 ▼ 72 82 - VOCANA Save Me 173 Andorfine/Kontor New Media -26 72 3 -

99 ▼ 73 62 48 2ELEMENTS Peaktime Symphony 165 Superstar/DMD -26 43 7 -

100 NEU - - - PHUNKLESS I Won't Let You Down 164 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 1 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3290 Zooland/Zebralution 0 1 8

2 ▲ 3 8 21 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 3277 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 1 2 4

3 ▼ 2 2 3 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 2774 Warner -1 1 11

4 ▲ 10 15 47 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 2688 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 4 4

5 ▲ 6 11 40 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 2674 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 1 5 4

6 ▲ 11 38 - SONO Keep Control Plus 2597 Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 6 3

7 ▼ 5 6 9 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 2474 Glamara/Lickin/Kontor New Media -2 5 5

8 ▼ 4 5 7 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 2449 Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 4 5

9 ▲ 14 16 12 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 2029 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 5 9 8

10 ▼ 9 10 15 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 1982 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -1 9 5

11 ▼ 8 3 2 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 1852 Club Tools/Kontor New Media -3 2 8

12 ▲ 13 25 - ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 1834 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 1 12 3

13 ▲ 15 34 - SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 1822 Spinnin'/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 2 13 3

14 ▲ 16 18 26 FLO RIDA Right Round 1669 Atlantic/Warner 2 14 5

15 ▼ 12 13 14 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 1658 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 12 5

16 ▼ 7 4 4 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 1431 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -9 4 7

17 ▲ 27 - - PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 1338 X-pected 10 17 2

18 ▲ 20 40 - REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 1138 Houseworks/Kontor New Media 2 18 3

19 NEU - - - SUNRIDER Instant Moments 1066 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 32 19 1

20 ▲ 36 - - MOGUAI Beatbox 996 Punx/We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 16 20 2

21 ▲ 37 - - DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 960 Kontor/Kontor New Media 16 21 2

22 ▲ 33 - - PET SHOP BOYS Love Etc. 891 EMI 11 22 2

23 ▲ 25 - - LINDA TEODOSIU Love Sux 841 Sony 2 23 2

24 ▲ 41 - - RON CARROLL Bump To Dis 836 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 17 24 2

25 ▼ 17 7 6 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 774 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -8 4 7

26 ▼ 24 - - DISCO CELL Raumpatrouille / Like This! 752 Active Sense/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 24 2

27 ▲ 30 37 - DAFT PUNK Around The World 2009 723 Bootleg 3 27 3

28 ▲ 50 - - OLIVER DE VILLE Silent Running 716 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 22 28 2

29 ▼ 18 14 10 RON ROCKWELL Axel F. 2009 707 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -11 10 6

30 NEU - - - NIELS VAN GOGH VS. ENIAC Pulverturm 3.0 638 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD 21 30 1

31 NEU - - - THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 636 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 20 31 1

32 NEU - - - HOUSE ROCKERZ Guardian Angel 616 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 19 32 1

33 NEU - - - CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 596 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 18 33 1

34 ▼ 21 19 13 KLAAS How Does It Feel 576 Whitelabel -13 13 7

35 ▼ 23 24 24 SASH! Stay (UK Remixes) 561 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -12 23 5

36 NEU - - - ROCCO & BASS-T Break It Up 548 Aqualoop/DMD 15 36 1

37 ▼ 19 12 8 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 539 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 8 7

38 NEU - - - SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 512 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 13 38 1

39 ▼ 26 22 23 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 506 Zooland/Zebralution -13 17 9

40 ▼ 28 23 20 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 505 Universal/UV -12 9 11

41 NEU - - - DJ TOM Techno Cat 478 Zooland/Zebralution 10 41 1

42 NEU - - - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW Toy Soldiers 434 Andorfine/Kontor New Media 9 42 1

43 ▼ 38 30 30 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 413 Virgin -5 10 11

44 ▼ 29 27 48 DAN WINTER Don't Stop Push It Now 407 Zooland/Zebralution -15 27 4

45 NEU - - - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Time Out 402 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony 6 45 1

46 NEU - - - GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 396 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 5 46 1

47 NEU - - - THE GLITTERBOYS Suspicious Minds 386 Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 47 1

48 NEU - - - LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 380 musicismusic/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 48 1

49 ▼ 40 - - MASTIKSOUL Run For Cover 378 Kontor/Kontor New Media -9 40 2

50 ▼ 34 31 33 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 372 305 Music -16 31 6
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 1 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face

2 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 2 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

3 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face 3 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

4 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 4 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

5 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 5 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

6 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 6 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

7 13 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 7 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

8 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 8 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

9 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 9 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas

10 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 10 14 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes

11 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 11 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

12 15 FLO RIDA Right Round 12 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday

13 17 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 13 7 SONO Keep Control Plus

14 36 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 14 19 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

15 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 15 21 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

16 38 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 16 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

17 7 SONO Keep Control Plus 17 18 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

18 21 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 18 15 FLO RIDA Right Round

19 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 19 30 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009

20 22 SUNRIDER Instant Moments 20 28 LINDA TEODOSIU Love Sux

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 7 SONO Keep Control Plus 1 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

2 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 2 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

3 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas

4 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 4 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

5 14 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 5 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

6 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 6 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face

7 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 7 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

8 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face 8 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

9 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 9 7 SONO Keep Control Plus

10 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 10 13 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9

11 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 11 15 FLO RIDA Right Round

12 13 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 12 18 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

13 20 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 13 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

14 17 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 14 20 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone

15 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 15 17 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand

16 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 16 14 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes

17 15 FLO RIDA Right Round 17 19 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

18 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 18 22 SUNRIDER Instant Moments

19 18 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 19 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

20 29 RON CARROLL Bump To Dis 20 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 7 SONO Keep Control Plus 1 7 SONO Keep Control Plus

2 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face 2 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face

3 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 3 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

4 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 4 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

5 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 5 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

6 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 6 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

7 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 7 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

8 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 8 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

9 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 9 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday

10 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 10 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

11 13 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 11 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

12 15 FLO RIDA Right Round 12 15 FLO RIDA Right Round

13 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 13 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

14 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 14 14 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes

15 21 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 15 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas

16 14 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 16 25 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

17 25 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 17 19 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

18 73 ILAN TENENBAUM From Dusk Till Dawn 18 21 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

19 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 19 49 PETER FOX Schwarz Zu Blau

20 69 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 20 88 DEICHKIND Luftbahn

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 6 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

2 7 SONO Keep Control Plus

3 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

4 10 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

5 2 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

6 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

7 3 LADY GAGA Poker Face

8 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

9 8 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

10 24 MOGUAI Beatbox

11 4 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

12 9 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas

13 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday

14 12 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

15 35 NIELS VAN GOGH VS. ENIAC Pulverturm 3.0

16 57 LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits

17 17 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand

18 18 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

19 45 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

20 13 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9
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